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west Virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 Street, S.E.

Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450
fax: (304) 926-0452

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
www.dep.wv.eov

Tuesday, October 5,2021

WELL WORK PERMIT

Horizontal 6A / New Drill

SWN PRODUCTION COMPANY, LLC

POST OFFICE BOX 12359

SPRING, TX 773914954

Re: Permit approval for o E SURGE MSH 3H
47-051-02414-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1 -800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Weil Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within
90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days
of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties
and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil
and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

Operator's Well Number;
Farm Name:

U.S. WELL NUMBER:

Horizontal 6A

Date Issued:

O E BURGE MSH 3H

MASON DIXON FARMS, LLC

47-051-02414-00-00

New Drill

10/5/2021

Promoting a healthy environment.

10/08/2021



API Number:

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Vi^ Code § 22-(5A-8(d) aUows die Office of Oil and Oas to piece qiedfic upon tUs

coiiditi<msmavresiihm«fai«P^^

CONDITIONS

C^A^. TTirou^ this penmt, yoo am herdy advised to crosuh wife USACT regttdmg lius proposed

2. t^CTtooicouiiteism unanticipated voiU or an anticqjated void at an unantwipaleddOTfe, the ODeratw
d^iu^ fee inq>ector within 24 horns. Modifeutfk»s to the casing program be necessary to conmlv
wife W. Va. Code § 22-6A-Sa (12X ̂«feich lequiies driOingto a mtntmum dqrth offeirty fê  below the
bottom of the void, and installing a minimum of twwfy (20) feet of casing. Under no ciicumstencefeoukl
fee opwator dnH more than one hundred (100) feet below the bottom of the void or install less than twenty
(20) feet ofcasing below the bottnn of fee void.

3. When con^iacting fills, each lift ̂ fore compaction shall not be more than 12 indies in hei^ and fee
moisture content of fee fill material shall be "mthin limits as determined by fee Standard Proctor Density test
of fee actual soils used in qiecific migineerBd fill, as™ D698. Standard Test Method for LaboratwyGmquiclion Characteristics of Soil Ush^ Standard Effort, to adiieve 95 % ccanpoctioo of the optimum
density. Each lift shall be tested for compaction, with a minimnm of two tests per lift per acre of fill AH test
results shall be maintained on site and available for review.

4. Operator shall install sign^ per § 22-6A-8g (6) (B) at all source water locations included in their approved
water management plan witiiin 24 hours of water mnnflgwfftgnt plan activation.

5. Oil and gas water supply wells will be registered with the OfilceofOil and Oas and all such wells will be
constructed and plugged in accordance wife the standards of fee Bureau for Public Health set forth in its
Legislative rule mititled Water Wett Regulations, 64 C.S JL 19. Operator is to contact the Bureau of Public
Heahb regarding pennitrequiimnCTts. In lieu of phigging, fee operatormay transfer tiie well to the sorfece
owner iqxm agreement of tiie parties. All drinldng water wells within fifiemi hundred feet ofti» water supply
weU shall be flow tested by the q>enitor upon reqimst of the drinkmgwen owner prior to operating the wato
su|q>ly well

6.

.

Pursuant to the requirements pertaining to the sampling of dmnestic water siq>ply wells/brings the operatm
shaU, no latm* tiian thirty (30) days after recmpt of anatytical data {Roviife a written copy to tire Chief and any
ofthe users who may have requested such analyses.

7. 24 hours prior to the initiatiQn of tiie conqiletion process the operator shall notify fee Oiirfor his designee.

8. During the conqrletion process ̂  operetor sbaU monitor amuilar pressures and lepoit any anomaly noticed to

9. If any explosion or other accident causing loss of life or serious personal injury occurs in or about a well a
well wwk on a well, fim wril operator ot fts cmitnclXH' feaH give notice, stating the paiticulBrs of ti»
explosion or aecidoit, to the oil and gas inspector and tiw whhin 24 hours of said accidcot

10. During tire cas^ and reme^IHocc^ in the event cerneirt does not return to the suifece. the ofl and BBS
nuq)eclor shall be notified within 24 hoprs.

10/08/2021



APINumbff:_

PERMIT CONDITIONS

II. pe operator dull provide to fteCMBceofOa and Gas die 4atesofMcboftlieibUowiiigwaiim 30 dm of
meir oocuireaoe: compfcfeHi of coastnictMo of the weil pad, commeacemflat of drining, etmaaihvt wf dWilwip
coiiq>let!onofaiiyotopeniutted¥«Dw!(ffk,aiidcoi!q)ledoDoftewe]]. Such notice shall be onivkfedbv
GauliiiganemailtoDEFOOGNotify@wv.gov.

10/08/2021



4705102414
WW-6B API NO. 47-051

(04/15) OPERATOR WELL NO. OEBurgeMSHSH
Well Pad Name: oe Burge ms pad

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

1) Well Operator: SWN Production Co., LLC ̂494512924 051-MArsfig 4-Libert/370-Glen Easton^
Operator ID County District Quadrangle

2) Operator's Well Number: OE Burge MSH 3H Well Pad Name: OE Burge MS pad

3) Farm Name/Surface Owner: Mason Dixon Farms Public Road Access: CR 92/1

4) Elevation, current ground: 1342' Elevation, proposed post-construction: 1342'
5) Well Type (a) Gas 25 Underground Storage

Other

(b)If Gas Shallow >( Deep

Horizontal 25

6) Existing Pad: Yes or No Yes r

7) Proposed Target Formation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and Expt
Target Formation- Marcellus, Up-Dip well to the North, Target Top TVD- 7095', Target Base TVD- 7134', Anticipated Thickness- 39', Associated Pressure- 4637

8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 7119• /

9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: Marcellus

10) Proposed Total Measured Depth: 31479'/

11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length: 13,911.88' ̂

12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: 328' ̂

13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths: Salinity Profile Analysis using deepest nearby water well
14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: 1188' Salinity Profile

15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: 109T

16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): None that we are aware of.

17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams
directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? Yes No 25

(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name:

Depth:

Seam:

RECEIVED Owner:
Office of Oil and Qas

SEP 3 2021

\>'v* Pqr.^rtment of
Er.v iroa.iierital Protection

Page 1 of 310/08/2021



WW-6B

(04/15)

API NO. 47- 051

OPERATOR WELL NO. oe SurgeMSH 3H

Well Pad Name; oESurgewspad

18) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

TYPE
Size

(in)

New

or

Used

Grade
Weisht oer ft.

(Ib/ft)
FOOTAGE: For

Drilline (ft)

INTERVALS:

Left in Well

im

CEMENT:

Fill-UD

(Cu. Ft.)/CTS

Conductor 20" New J-55 94# 126' 126' ̂ GTS

Fresh Water 13 3/8" New H-40 48# 328' 328' ̂ 335 sx/CTS

Coal See interm Casing

Intermediate 9 5/8" New J-55 36# 2650' 2650' ^ 1056 sx/CTS

Production 5 1/2" New P-110HP 20# 21,479' 21,479' ^ Tall 3es7>x/ IOC Inaids Intarmediale

Tubing

Liners

TYPE

Size (in)
Wellbore

Diameter (in)

Wall

Thickness

(in)

Burst Pressure

fpsi)

Anticinated

Max. Internal

Pressure (osi)

Cement

Type

Cement

Yield

(cu. ft./k)

Conductor 20"

o
CO

0.25 2120 81 Glass A 1.20/30% Excess

Fresh Water 13 3/8" 17.5" 0.380 2730 633 Class A 1.20/30% Excess

Coal See Interm Casing
Intermediate 9 5/8" 12 1/4" 0.395 3950 1768 Class A 1.19/40% Excess

Production 5 1/2" 8 3/4"-8 1/2" 0.361 14360 10500 Class A 1.19/5% Excess

Tubing

Liners

PACKERS

Kind:

Sizes:

Depths Set:

received
Office o1 Oil and GaS

SEP 3 2021

Page 2 of 310/08/2021



WW-6B API NO. 47-051 - OZHlH
(10/14) OPERATOR WELL NO.. OE Burge MSH 3H

Weil Pad Name: OE BurgeMS pad

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:

Drill and stimulate any potential zones between and including the Benson to Marcellus. **lf we should encounter a void
place basket above and below void area- balance cement to bottom of void and grout from basket to surface or run
external casing packer/cementing stage tool above void interval and perform 2 stage cementing operation dependent
upon depth of void. Run casing not less than 20' below void nor more than 75' below void. (*lf freshwater is
encountered deeper than anticipated it must be protected, set casing 50' below and cts.)

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate:

Well will be perforated within the target formation and stimulated with a slurry of water, sand, and chemical additives at
a high rate. This will be performed in stages with the plug and perf method along the wellbore until the entire lateral
has been stimulated within the target formation. All stage plugs are then drilled out and the well is flowed back to
surface. In some instances, additional toe prep may be performed by pumping additional water in the toe of the well
prior to perforating and pumping Stage 1 to ensure that the toe guns/toe sleeves are fully open prior to pumping stage
1. The well is produced through surface facilities consisting of high pressure production unites, horizontal separation
units, water and oil storage tanks. Max press and anticipated max rate- 9000 lbs @100 barrels a minute.

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres): 13.5

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres):

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:

All casing strings will be ran with a centralizer at a minimum of 1 per every 3 joints of casing

24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type: Received
^  Ofnue of Oil and Gas

See Attachment ***
SEP 3 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures:

All boreholes will be conditioned with circulation and rotation for a minimum of one bottoms up and
continuing until operator is satisfied with borehole conditions.

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.

Page 3 of 310/08/2021



CEMENT ADDITIVES

INTERVAL

SCHLUMBERGER

PRODUCT

NAME

BJ

PRODUCT

NAME

NE)CTIER

PRODUCT

NAME PRODUCT USE CHEMICAL NAME CAS-Number

SURFACE

(FRESHWATER)

INTEGRA

SEAL
a 600 LOST CIRC MATERIAL CELLOPHANE FLAKES 9005-81-6

SOOl A-7P CIllO ACCELERATOR CALCIUM CHLORIDE 10043-52-4

COAL

PROTEaiON

to 3';,,

INTEGRA

SEAL
□600 LOST CIRC MATERIAL CELLOPHANE FLAKES 9005-81-6

SOOl A-7P □110 ACCELERATOR CALCIUM CHLORIDE 10043-52-4

INTERMEDIATE

D020 BENTONITE □020 EXTENDER BENTONITE 1302-78-9

D047 FP28L
LIQUID ANTI FOAM

AGENT

POLYPROPYLENE

GLYCOL
25322-69-4

Txc INTEGRA

SEAL
□600 LOST CIRC MATERIAL CELLOPHANE FLAKES 9005-81-6

Gem Net XX LOST CIRC MATERIAL
COATED FIBERGLASS

FIBERS
PROPRIETARY

SUGAR SUGAR □795 CMTRETARDER SUCROSE 57-50-1

SOOl A-7P □ 110 ACCELERATOR CALCIUM CHLORIDE 10043-52-4

PRODUCTION

□111 ACCELERATOR SODIUM CHLORIDE 7440-23-5

SS-llW □880 SURFACTANT
NONIONIC

SURFACTANT
6540-99-4

D047 FP28L X LIQUID ANTI FOAM

AGENT

POLYPROPYLENE

GLYCOL
25322-69-4

Txc □X157011
SOLID ANTI FOAM

AGENT

FULLERS

EARTH(ATTAPULGITE)
8031-18-3

□540
HP FLUID LOSS

ADDITIVE

ALIPHATIC AMIDE

POLYMER
PROPRIETARY

D255
MEDTEMP FLUID

LOSS ADDITIVE

POLYACRILIC

POLYMER
PROPRIETARY

CJ213 RETARDER CHRYSTALLINE SILICA 14808-60-7

FL-66 □501
LOW TEMP FLUID

LOSS ADD

POWDERED

POLYSACCHARIDE
PROPRIETARY

BENTONITE □020 EXTENDER BENTONITE 1302-78-9

D208 ASA-301 X VISCOSIFIER/ANTI-
SETTLING AGENT

REFINED POLYMER/
CHRYSTALLINE SILICA

PROPRIETARY

D198 R-3 CEMENT RETARDER LIGNIN 8068-51-6

SUGAR SUGAR □795 CEMENT RETARDER SUCROSE 57-50-1

received ^ ^
Office of Oil and Ga9

SPP 3 Z021
v'W department of

. , .nmental ProtectiWl

_ RKBVEDOffice of Oil and Gas

SEP 3 2021
WV Department Oftnvlronmentaj Protection

10/08/2021



Southwestern Energy Company Proposed Drilling Program

Well: 0 E BURGE MSH 3

Field: VICTORY FIELD WET

County; MARSHALL

SHL: 39.7509 Latitude -80.6317 Longitude

BHL; 39.7796 Latitude -80.6649 Longitude

KB Elev: 1,368 ft MSL KB: 26 ft AGL

Re-entry Rig: TBD

Prospect: Marcellus Shah

State: WV swn
Southvvor.tGrn

GLEIev: 1,342 ft MSL

No COAL VOID Anticipated

Gas Storage Interval: 1,966' - 2,483' (Maxton, Big Injun)

PROD TOC Lead @ 2,850' MD

PROD TOC Tall @ 6,194 ' MD

TUBUUR DETAIL

Casing String
Casing Size

(in)

Weight

(Min)

Grade

{Min)

Planned Interval

From To

Conductor 20 94.0# J-55 0' 126'

Surface 13.375 48.0# H-40 0' 328"

Intm/Coal 9.62S 36.0# J-55 0' 2,650 ■

Production 5.5 20.0# P-110 HP 0' 21,479'

office crt

StP ^ Conductor:
vNVOeprfectton

Intermediate:

Production:

CEMENT DETAIL

Sacks Class

KOPat 6,294'MD Freshwater Depth - 228 ' TVD

Coal Depth - 1,091'TVD

Saltwater Depth - 1,188 ' TVD

TVD - 7,119'

TMD - 21,479 '

7,119' Target Center

TD at 21,479 ' MD

6,975' TVD

126' to 348'

Air/Mist

348' to 2,670'

Air/Mist

10.5# Brine Mud

2,670' to 6,294'

Air/Mist

151 A 19.3

335 A 15.6

1056 A 15.6

3857 A 15

▼

Air

TD at 6,294'

6,294'to 7,561'

12.0-12.2 ppg

EOBat 7,561'MD

SHL Onondaga 7,134' TVD

Created by; Matt Weems on 07/22/2021

Onondaga 6,990' TVD 7,56i' to 21,479'

12.2-12.8 ppg

10/08/2021



WW-9

(4/16) API Number 47 - 051 .

Operator's Well No. oEBorgeMSHSH
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Nama SWN Production Co., LLC OP Code 494512924

Quadrangle Glen EastonWatershed (HUC 10) Laurel Run of Fish Creek

Do you anticipate using more litan 5,000 bbls of water to con^lete the proposed well work? Yes |i/l No I' I
Will a pit be used? Yes I I No (71

Ifso, please describe anticipated pit waste:

Will a syntiietic liner be used in the pit? Yes in_ No [71 If so, what ml.?
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application

M  Underground Injection (UIC Permit Number Various >^)proved Facilities
a  Reuse (at API Number At tfie next anfcplated well

RECEIVED ̂
Office of Oil and Gas

SEP 3 202f

Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)

Other (Fxpl^'n recovery and solidification on site
WV Department of

Environmental Protection

Will closed loop system be used? If so, describe: Ves- See Attathment 3A

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. »«w«"w,Mdaivtfi3oeM»DmKOp«»T&

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. SynttieBc Oil Base

Additives to be used in drilling medium? Attachment 3B

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. lentffili

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust).

-Landfill or offoite name/permit number? Meadowfill SWF- 1032, Short creek SWF-1034.Cart)on Limestone MSWL0187S1. Wetzel County 1021
Apex January Lananii ug-uo4^«, crooRe uo ;:>wi--iu'ia,
Permittee shall provide written notice to die Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
vdiere it was properly disposed.

I certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1, 2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand tiiat the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any terra or condition of the general permit and/or other ̂ piicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
^plication form and all attachments thereto and tiiat, based on my inquiry of titose individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the infonnation, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting false iirforpiation, inclpdi^ig the possibility of fine or imprisonment.e mtorpiauon, inciuaiug toe j[

Company Official Signature

Company Official (Typed Name) Brittany VfcodyBrittany Vtoodv

Company Official Title Senior Regulatory Analyst

Subscribed and sworn before me this. , day of Jur\t>a.r 20 Zl

My commission expires 2-\'

Notary Publi^ REIO CROFT
Notary Public Official Seal
state of West Virginia

My Comm. Expires ^
ATSoarfow Unc Mofgantown WV 2650810/08/2021



Attachment 3A

CLOSED LOOP SYSTEM

The closed loop system Is designed to eliminate the use of reserve pits by providing a higher level of
solids control processing and using steel pits for capture of drill cuttings. The cuttings are then

processed to achieve landfill requirements before hauling to approved landfills. The liquids are
processed to recycle into the active mud system or to transfer to onsite temporary storage as needed.

The closed loop system consists of several sets of a shale gas separator (often called a 'methana'),
several banks of solids shakers, high speed centrifuges (1 or 2) used to process the fluid portion of the

mud system to remove low gravity solids, low speed centrifuge used for barite recovery in high weight
liquid drilling systems, a dewatering system (for air intervals and if freshwater mud systems are in use)
used to further clean liquids by flocculation and additional mechanical separation, associated open top

tanks for processing liquids and capturing solids for disposal, and transfer pumps to move fluids through
the processes. There is an area adjacent to the cuttings tanks (Red Zone) where a track hole is utilized to
recover the processed cuttings for loading into containers for hauloff. (See attached schematic of a
generic closed loop system layout)

Below are discussions of the processes used when drilling the air interval or liquids interval.

AIR DRILLING INTERVALS

During air drilling operations, flow from the rig will pass down the flowtine to the Shale Gas Separater

(sometimes called a methane) where gas and liquids/solids are separated. Gas is sent to the flare
scrubber tank and is flared at the flare stack. Solids and fluids pass across a shaker system to separate

solids from liquids. Solids pass into the cuttings tanks where they are captured for drying and hauloff to

an approved landfill site. Liquids fall into a shaker tank and are collected by a centrifugal pump to be

processed by the high speed centrifuge to further separate liquids and solids. Soiids are then dumped

into the cuttings tank for drying and hauloff. Liquids are further processed to remove additional low

gravity solids before being reused or transferred to onsite storage.

LIQUIDS DRILLING (FRESHWATER, BRINE, SOBM)

When drilling is converted to liquids drilling, the shale gas separator and associated shaker tank are

bypassed, and the liquids system is processed over the primary and drying shaker systems. Cuttings

drop into the cuttings tank for additional processing. Any recoverable associated liquids attached to the

cutting are recovered out the tank and processed through the low gravity (high speed) and barite

recovery centrifuges (low speed) to further remove low gravity solids and to recover barite for reuse in

the mud systems.

Orfice of Oil and Gas

SEP 3 2021

wv Department Of
Environmental Protection

10/08/2021
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Attachment 3B

Drilling Mediums

Surface/CoaKif present)/Freshwater Intervals:

Air

Freshwater (if needed based on conditions)

Intermediate/Coal (if present):

Air

Production Hole:

Air

Synthetic Oil (Base Fluid for mud system)

Barite

Calcium Chloride

Lime

Organophilic Bentonite

Primary and Secondary Emulsifiers

Gilsonite

Calcium Carbonate

Friction Reducers

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

SEP 3 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

Rev. 6/11/2018 10/08/2021



Form WW-9

SWN Production Co., LLC

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed

■'ypH-^min.2 correct to pH 7-6

Fertilizer type 10-20-20

Fertilizer amount 600/500 lbs/acre

Mulch Hay/Straw Tons/acre

Operator's Well No. 0 ^

Prevegetation pH

Temporary

Seed Type lbs/acre

Attachment 30

Seed Mixtures

Permanent

Seed Type lbs/acre

Attach:
Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land ^plication (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, include dimensions (L x W x D) of the pit, and dimensions (L x W), and area in
acreage, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by:_

Comments:

^ Rkhved
Ufnce of Oil and GaS

SEP 3 2021
yw Department of

Environmental Protection

jjjig.Oil & Gas Inspector

Field Reviewed? (  (y )Yes

Date: / " j
JNo

10/08/2021



Attachment 3C

swn
Southwestern Energy'

WVD Seeding Specification

To Order Seed contact Lyndsl Eddy Flippo office 570-996-4271 cell 501-269-S4S1 lyndsl_eddy(®swn.com {please allow 7 to 10 days for delivery)

NON-ORGANIC PROPERTIES

Seed Mixture: ROW Mix SWN Supplied

Orchardgrass

Timothy

Annual Ryegrass

Brown Top Millet

Red Top

Medium Red Clover

White Clover

BIrdsfoot Trefoil

Rough Bluegrass

|o

■Sl
o p.

CO
m
-TD

s

C3

»-JJ
as

la
0
%

A0%

15%

15%

5%

5%

5%

5%

5%

5%

Apply @> lOOIbs per acre
April 16th- Oct. 14th

All legumes are
innoculated at 5x normal

rate

Apply @ 2001 bs per acre
Get ISth- April 15th PLUS

SOIbs per acre of Winter Wheat

SOIL AMENDMENTS
10-20-20 Fertilizer

Pelletized Lime

1452' of 30' ROW/LOD is One Acre
871' of 50'ROW/LOD is One Acre
622' of 70'ROW/LOD is One Acre

""Apply @ 500lbs per Acre
Apply @> 2 Tons per Acre

'uniass otherwise dictated by soil test results
. r

i
T""

Every 622 linear feet in a 70' ROW/LOD, you should be using (2) 501b bags of seed, (4) 501b
bags of fertilizer and (80) 501b bags of Lime (2x seed in winter months + 50tb Winter
Wheat/ac).

Special Considerations:
Landowner Special Considerations including CREP program participants require additional
guidance that is not given here. Discuss these requirements with SWN supervision at the
beginning of the project to allow time for special seed delivery.

ORGANIC PROPERTIES

Seed Mixture: SWN Production Organic Mix SWN Supplied
Organic Timothy

Organic Red or White Clover

OR

Organic Perennial Ryegrass

Organic Red or White Clover

Apply @ lOOIbs per acre
April 16th- Oct. 14th

Organic Fertilizer @ 200lbs per Acre

50%

50%

50%

50%

Apply @ 200lbs per acre
Oct. 15th- April 15th

Pelletized Lime @ 2 Tons per Acre

WETLANDS (delineated as jurisdictional wetlands)
Seed Mixture: Wetland Mix SWN Supplied
VA Wild Ryegrass 20%

Annual Ryegrass 20%
Fowl Bluegrass 20%

Cosmos 'Sensation' 10%

Redtop 5%

Golden Tickseed 5%

Maryland Senna 5%
Showy Tickseed 5%

Fox Sedge 2.5%

Soft Rush 2.5%

Wooigrass 2.5%
Swamp Verbena 2.5%

Apply @ 25!bs per acre
April 16th- Oct. 14th

NO FERTILIZER OR LIME INSIDE WETLAND LIMITS

Apply SOIbs per acre
Oct. 15th- April 15th

Rev. 1/13/2020

10/08/2021
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© Spring Parcel

® Water Well □ 1600' Buffer
# Pond

Coordinates: 39.750913, -80.631905

Water Purveyor Map
Well Pad: OE Burge
County: MSH

swn
Southwestern Energy'

f-r
Date: 11/10/2020 | Author; willisb
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0 0EBurgeMSH3HA0R
Status Latitude Longitude Vertical TD Producing Formation Producing Zones Not Perforated People op the Ground

API 0?6(lATd^ Plugged 2,897' Gordon Big Injun, Big Lime
.-00618 LNX (sas Company LLC PluRRed 2,719' Gordon Big Injun, Big Lime
.-00620 CNX Gas Company LLC Unknown Unknown Unknown No well found
.-30181 Unknown Unknown Unknown Unknown No well found
.-30201 Unknown Unknown Unknown Unknown No well found
.-30496 Unknown

Unknown Unknown Unknown No well found
.-70007 Unknown Unknown Unknown Unknown No well found
.-70009 Unknown

Unknown Unknown Unknown No well found
.-70019 Unknown

Unknown Unknown Unknown No well found
.-70668 Unknown

Unknown Unknown Unknown No well found
.-70669 Unknown

Unknown Unknown Unknown No well found
.-70678 Unknown

Unknown Unknown Unknown No well found
.-70679 unKnown

O

o

10/08/2021



470S102414

MARCELLUS WELL DRILLING PROCEDURES

AND

WELL SITE SAFETY PLAN

swn
Production Compaiy'

SWN Production Company, LLC
1300 Fort Pierpont Drive, Suite 201
Morgantown, West Virginia 26508

API NO. 47-XXX-XXXXX

WELL NAME: O E Burge MSH 3H
Glen Easton QUAD

Liberty DISTRICT
MARSHALL COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

Submitted by:

Name: Brittanv Woody

Title: Senior Regulatory Analyst

Approved by:

Name:

Title:

Approved by;

Name:

Title:

Date: 12/11/2019

SWN Production Co., LLC

Date:

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

SEP 3 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

Date:

SWN PRODUCTION COMPANY. LLC - CONFIDENTIAL

10/08/2021
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NOTES ON SURVEY
1. SURFACE AND ROYALTY OWNER INFORMATION AND THQR RECEIVED

BOUNDARIES SHOWN HEREON WERE PLOTTED FROM DEEDS ANO^B^icO Of Oil and GSS .
TAX PARCEL MAPS PROVIDED BY CUENT AND/OR FIELD LOCATIONS.

2. THIS PLAT DOES NOT REPRESENT A BOUNDARY SURVEY OF THE « ^ p, p.
PARCELS SHOWN HEREON. SPP Jl/fl/]

t. ALL INSETS ARE GRID NORTH UNLESS OTHERWISE DEPICTED. ^ ' U "-wi-i

LEGEND:
O PROPOSED SURFACE HOLE / BOHOU HOLE
^ EXISTING / PRODUCING WELLHEAD

LPL* LANDING POINT LOCATION

Or FLOGO PLAIN
WELL (FARM) NAME:

OE BURGE MSH

Ml ACCESS ROAD

— PUBUC ROAD
B access ROAD TO PREV. SITE
= L£ASE BOUNDARY

— PROPOSED PATH

SERIAL §WELL OPERATOR:
SWN PRODUCTION COMPANY. LLC

L- ■! L." 'Jv 1 . ■
En -i-'-tntr.i Pr •'H

WELL §
3H

ADDRESS:
1300 FORT PIERPOKfT RD.. SUfTE 200 MORGANTOWN. WV 26508

COUNTY - CODE
MARSHALL - 051

DISTRICT;
liberty

SURFACE OWNER:
MASON DIXON FARMS. LLC

USGS 7 1/2 QUADRANGL£ MAP NAME
GLEN EA5T0N. WV

2:\202I EIACKUPS\1-04-21 OJ\SWN\O.E. BURGE\WELL PLAAO E BURGE 3H\nNAL\0E BURGE 3H 07-1-2t\SWN O.E. BURGE 3H 07-1-21.0WG
THURSDAY JULY 01 2021 08:31AM

PR(»>ERIY NUMBER 2501161868
PAD 10 3001156678

10/08/2021



Latitude; 39'47'30" SURFACE HOLE 1891"

JACKSON SURVEYING

INC.

2413EASTPIKE ST.#112

Clarksburg, W 26301

304-623-5851

-Latitude: 39*47'30" BOTTOM HOLE 11218'-

UNE BEARING DISTANCE DESCRIPTION MONUMENT

1 1 S 04"49*33'' E 962.43' SHL TO LANDMARK 30" OJVCK OAK FD

17 S \A-25'37' E 1018.87" SHL TO LANDMARK 3/4" RraAR FOUND

UNE BEARING nSTANCE CURVELENGTH 0E&CRIPTK3N

L3 N 34"08'42'' E 435.14' 1464.65' SHL TO LP

SURFACE HOLE LOCATION (SHL):

UTM (NAD83. ZONE 17. METERS):
NORTHING: 4,400,175.435
EASTING: 531,549.403

LANDING POINKLPL):

UTM (NAD83. ZONE 17, METERS):
NORTHING: 4,400,285.203
EASTING: 531,623.848

3H SHL TO A 263.4"
3H SHL TO 0 270.0"
3H SHL TO C 295.8'

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION (BHL :

UTM (NA083, ZONE 17. METERS):
NORTHING: 4,403,350.583
EASTING: 528,693.997

BOTJOU^
HOLE %

m

018U

01319
01291

013233000'

EXSTNO WELLS

WITHIN 3000'

SCALE: 1*'3000'
70019

30181

O ©

r iitriiii'ii.'i

317.-P

CORNER
CABM

§^7
PROPOSED

SURFACE HOLE
NSETi^

1. NO OCCUPIED DWELLHGS > 2500 SO ET. WITHIN 625 FEET OF
CENTER »■ PAD.

2. NO AGRICULTlfllE BULDINCS > 2500 SO FT. WITUN 625 FEET OF
CENTER OF PAD.

3. NO WATER WELLS OR DEVEIOPED SKONGS ARE WITHIN 250 FEET
OF PROPOSED WEU.

4. NO PCRENMAL STISAMS. LAKES. POfOS. OR RQERVOIRS WITWN
100 FEH OF THE UUT5 OF OSIURBANCE.

5. NO NAIVRALLY PRODUCING TROUT STREAM WTHIN 300 FEET W
UUITS OF DISTUIStNCE.

6. NO GROUND INTAKE OR PUBJC WATER SUPPLY WITHIN 100) FEET
OF WQJ. PAD, UUnS OF DISTUR8ANCE. E & S OINTROIS OR
PU8UC WATER SUPPLY.

NOTES ON SURVEY

1. SURFACE AND ROYALTY OWNER INFORMATION AND THEIR
eOUHOARIES ^OWN HEREON WERE PLOTTED HWU DEEDS AND/OR
TAX PARCa MAPS PROVIDEO BY CUENT AND/OR ROD LOCATIONS.

2. THIS PLAT DOES NOT REPRESENT A BOUNDARY SUR^CY OF THE
PARCELS SHOWN HEREON.

4. ALL INSETS ARE GRID NORTH UNLESS OTHERWISE DEPICTED.
L THE UNDERSIGNED. HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT IS

CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELJEF AND SHOWS
ALL THE INFORMATICS REQUU^ BY LAW AND REGULATIONS IS^ED
AND PRESSHBED by the DEPARTMENT OF ENYIRONMENTAL PROTECTICm.

PS. 706 Ju

2000 0 2000

GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET
COMPANY:

SWN
Produclion Company, LLC

swn
Production Company

S:.

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON
UNITED STATES TOPOGf?APH[C MAPS

WVDEP
OFFICE OF OIL & GAS

:/ 601 57TH STREET
CHARLESTON. WV 25034

MINIMUM
DEGREE OF
ACCURACY: __ 1/200
PRCVEN SURVEY
SCURCE CF GRADE GPS
ELEVATICN: (NAVD 88, US FT)

OPERATOR'S WELL §:

API WELL §: 47

OE BURGE MSH

3H

051
STATE

02ML4
CCUNTY PERMIT

LIQUID INJECTION □
ELEVATION:

STORAGEn
1342.2'

SHALLOW!WELL TYPE: OIL n WASTE DISPOSAL □ PRODUCTIONQ DEEPH GAS[X
WATERSHED: LAUREL RUN OF RSH CREEK fHUC-IQ)
DISTRICT: _LIBERIY COUNTY: MARSHALL
SURFACE OWNER: MASON DIXQN FARMS. LLC
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER: 0. E. BURGE ET AL

DRILL^^ DRILL DEEPER n REDRILin FRACTURE OR STIMULATE PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION L
CONVERT n PLUG & ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT & REPLUG [ J OTHER CHANGE □ (SPECIFY)
TARGET FORMATION: __MARC_ELLUS .. ESTIMATED DEPTH: 7.119 TVD 21.479

QUADRANGLE: GLEILEASTON.J/V
ACREAGE: ±66.03
ACREAGE: ±66.03

PERFORATE NEW FORMATION

TMD

WELL OPERATOR: SWN_PRODUCTIp_N_COMPANY. LLC_
ADDRESS: 1300 FORT PIERPONT RD.. SUITE 200

MORGANTOWNCITY: STATE: . WV_.ZIP CODE: 26508

DESIGNATED AGENT: BRITTANY WOODY
ADDRESS: 1300 FORT PIERPONT RD.. SUITE 20o"
CITY: MORGANTOWN STATE: WV ZIP CODE; 26508

LEGEND:
O PROPOSED SURFACE HOLE / BOTTOM HOLE
^ EXISTING / PRODUCING WELIHEW)

LPLX LANDING POINT LOCATION
© EXISTING WATER W^L
© EXISTING SPRING

SUIMYEO BOUNDARY
' ORILUNG UNIT
: LEASE 0OUND«?Y

PROPOSED PATH

REVISIONS: DATE: 07-01-2021

DRAWN BY: N. MANO
SCALE: r = 2000'
DRAWING NO:
WaL LOCATION PLATZ:\2021 BACKUPS\1-04-21 OJ\SWN\O.E. BURGE\WEU. PIAAO E BURGE 3H\FINAL\0E BURGE 3H 07-1-21\SWN O.E. BURGE 3H 07-1-21.DWG

THURSDAY JULY 01 2021 03;11PM
PR0PQ7TY NUMBER 2501161868

PAD ID 3001156676

10/08/2021



JACKSON SURVEYING

INC.

2413 EAST PIKE ST. #112

Clarksburg, WV 26301

304-623-5851

1 WELLBORETRACTS 1

tRACr ^URI^GE OWNER (S) / ROYALTY OWNER (RV TAX PARCEL!

1 MASON OIXON FARMS LLC IS/R) 07-M18-5

iSRACTib .  . SURFACEOWNERISI „»JAXPARGa 1
2 MASON aXON FARMS LLCJS) 07-0017-36

3 MASON DiXON FARMS LLC (S) 07-0017-37

4 SCOTT AARON COLL &SAMANTHA (S) 07-0017-37.8

5 SCOTT AARON COLE & SAMANTHA IS) 07-0017-37.4

6 WALLACE RODNEYJ CT UX (S) 07-0017-37.6

7 MASON DIXON FARMS LLC IS) 07-0G17-37.S

8 MASON DIXON FARMS LLC IS) 07-0017-38

9 BUZZARD GUY L(S) 07-0017-38.3

10 BUZZARD GUY L(S) 07-0017-38.2

11 BUZZARD GUYL(S) 07-0017-38.1

12 BUZZARD JOAN N (S) 07-0017-3

13 STERN FAMILY FARM U.C (S) 07-0017-2

14 WILUAMS ROBERT W&DEBRAJEAN IS) 07-0009-5

15 MASTERS STEVEN 0 & MONICA M IS) 07-0009-4.1

16 DOBBSADACETALIS) 07-0009-4

17 HALLR08ERT LISl 09-0015-21

18 HALLROBERTL(S) 09-0015-%

19 HALL ROBERT L(S1 09-0015-9

20 TYLER WILLIAMAETAL(S) 09-0015-11

21 BYERS RICHARD W IS) 09-0015-12

ADJOINING OWNERSTABLE

TAXPARCEL

A MASON Oixcm FARMS LLC 07-0018-8.1

8 CROW HOY GlENNETUX 07-0018-11

C BAKER DONALD RAY 07-0018-3

0 MASON DIXON FARMS LLC CI7-0018-2

E SCOTTAARCW COLES) SAMANTHA 07-0017-41

F PARKER PETER 07-0017-43.1

G MASON DKON FARMS IIC 07-0017-40

H STetN FMWLY FARM LLC 07-0017-39

) STERN SHAWN GLENN 07-0012-386

J STERN JERRYGLENN ET UX- UFE 07-0017-385

K STERNJERRY6ETUX-L1FE 07-0017-1.2

L STERN JERRY ̂ NN-LIFE 07-0017-17

M STEiW FAMILY FARM LLC 07-0017-1

N STERN FAMILY FARM LLC 09-0017-26

O EWING MICHELLE R 09-0017-24

P HALL ROBERT L 09-0017-17

a HAIL ROBERT L 09-0015-22

R POLINSKI DAVIDMSR& RHCMDAS 09-0017-18

s BYERS RICHARD W 09-0015-23

T VAN DYNE LOGAN R & AMANDA 09-001S-24

U HARTLEY PEGGY SUE. PATRICIA P BARNHART& RALPH E CHURCH It 09-001S-19

V MIUERMARK RICHARD 09J»1S-13

w KOrSON ROBERT FRANK ETAL 09-0015-4

X BYERS RICHARD W 09-0015-5

Y CONSOUDATION COALCOMPANY MURRAY ENERGY 09-0015^6

z TYLER WIILIAMA ETAL 09-0015-10

A2 ANDRICHTHOMAS M JR ESTET UX 09-0015-8.2

B2 ANDRICH THOMAS M JR EST ET UX 09-0015-8

a CONSOUDATION COAL COMPANY MURRAY ENERGY 07-0009-3

02 ASrON PAUL&SU5AN 07-0009-2

E2 MAGNONE WIUIAM NICHOLAS 1 & ARUNE C- UFE 07-0009-8

F2 ASTON PAULETUX 07-0009-7.1

G2 ASTON CHAD EVERETT CTUX 07-0003-7

H2 ASTON CHAD EVERETT ETUX 07-0009-6

12 HAYWARD CHARLES JR&USA K 07-0009-181

JZ RICHMOND BERT KENNETH ETUX 07-0009-10

K2 COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION 07-0017-7

L2 WVADEPT OF HIGHWAYS 07-0017-7.1

M2 COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION 07-0017-4

N2 WVA DEPT OF HIGHWAYS 07-0017-3.2

02 BUZZARD GUY LAMONT 07-0017-384

P2 COLUNffilA CAS TRANSMISSION 07-0017-5

02 COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION 07-0017-6

R2 OlDFIELD KAREN K ETAL 07-0017-37.1

S2 WALLACE RODNEYJ & DIANNA L 07.0017-37.3

T2 MASON DIXON FARMS LLC 07-0017-35

U2 scon AARON coif & sa'mamtha 07-0017-37.7

V2 MASON DIXON FARN6 LLC 07-0017-33

W2 WARREN JAMES ROBERT 07-0017-34

X2 MASON DIXON FARMS LLC 07-0019-1

Y2 MASON DIXON FARMS UC 07-0018-6

REVISIONS: COMPANY:

Prodiiclion Company, LLC

swn
Production Company™

+ o

OPERATOR'S OE SURGE MSH

WELL i: m-OS-l-OZMtH 3H
DISTRICT:

UBERTY

COUNTY:

MARSHAa

STATE:

WV

DATE; 07-01-2021

DRAWN BY: N. MANO

SCALE: N/A

DRAWING NO;

WELL LOCATION PLAT 2

Z:\2025 BACKUPS\1-04-21 DJ\SWN\0.£. BURGE\mL PUAO E BUR6E 3H\FINAL\0E BURGE 3H 07-1-21\SWN O.E. BURGE 3H 07-1-2J.DWG
THURSDAY JULY 01 2021 02:38PM

10/08/2021



^ 016 4
WW-6A1 Operator's Well No. Burge MSH 3H
(5/13)

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE

Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I
depose and say that I am the person who signed tlie Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that -

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in tlie Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Lease Name or

Number (jrantor. Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

See Exhibit "A"

'At least 7.-nioerais owners in traaand at least 75 5b of the royalty owners have consented to the lawful jse or development of the oil or natural gas

mineral property on the tract. The interests of the remaining co-tenants will be secured pursuant to the Co-tenancy Modernization and Majority
Protection Act.

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The peimit ^plicant for tlie proposed well work addi'essed in tliis application hereby acknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or zqiprovals fiom local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP,
Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to tlie following:

• WV Division of Water and Waste Management
• WV Division ofNatural Resources WV Division of Higliways
• U.S. Army Coips of Engineers
•  U.S. Fisli and Wildlife Service

•  County Floodplain Coordinator

Tlie applicant furtlier acknowledges tiiat any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or
nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessaiy and fuither affirms that all needed
permits/approvals should be acquired fiom the appropriate authority before the affected activity is initiated.

Well Operator: SWN Production Company, LLC

RFceivFn
Office Ot Oil and Gas Its*

Staff Landman
StP 3 2021

10/08/2021



Exhibit "A" 4705102414

sO

%9^
C2»

%

Tract

Number

Tax PsrcxI
LeMor 1 1 torWtt 1 IK/P6

1  14lntt»aNo(
1  lcac46v5WN

1 7-JB-5
O.E. bur^e and Sarah Burffe. hb iwKe; D.E. RkhiTfOnd

and Mary R^hmond, his wife: Nile K. Klnerman and The fiAanufacturers tight and Heat Company UJOK 353/236 O.OOH

Cbuda HInefmdn. hs wrfe

The Manulacluren and Keat Company Cohjmbb Gas Transmission Corporation •22/204

Cofumbla Gat Transmission Corporation Columbia Natural Resources. LiC 642/232

Co^rnbla Natural Resources. UC Chesapeake AppabcMa. LLC 650/63

Columbia GasTransmiubn Corporation Chesapeake Appalachia, UC 662/322

Che&aaeake Aooalachka. LLC SWN ProductlonComDanv. LiC 33/110

2 P/0 7-17-36 HobsonTeAgarden and Ertel R.Teagarden, hs wife.

Tfoeila Teagarden Grath well and Sam Grath well, her The Manulaclurers Light and Heat Company U.50K 272/222 C.OOK

htt&band

The Manufaclurers light and Heat Company CoHjmbIa Gas Transmlulon Corporallon 422/2D4

Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation Columbia Natural Resotpces. LLC 642/261

Cohjmbta Natural Resources, LiC Chesapeake AppalachU. UC 6«V63

Columbia Gas Transmissan Corporatloc ChesapeakeAppalachia. LlC 662/322

Chesaoeake Aooaiachia. LLC SWN PfOduclton rnmoanv. UC .33/110

3 7-17-37

Haien H. Tairand Martha J. Fair, husband and wfe.

Roscoe Fair and Sarah E. Fair, husband and wife.

Rhoda L Brown, widow. Bblk^e Allen and loolle Allen,

husband and wde, Francis j. Garrett and Louse
The ManulBClurers L^Mand Heat Company U.SON 3S3/21S 0.a0N

Garrett. husbartd and wife, louse Garrett. Attorney in

Fact for Florence Saddler and luciBe Wevt

The Manufacturers Light and Heat Company Columbia Cat Trar^smlsslon Corporallon 422/204

Cehifflbia Gas Transmmam Corporation Columbia Natural Resources. LLC 642/231

Columbia Natural Resoutcas. LLC Chesapeake Appalachia. UC UOlii

Columbla Gas Transmhsion Corporalion Chesapeake Appalachia. LLC 662/322

Chesaoeake Aooalachla. LiC ^WN Production Company. UT 33/110

4 7-17-37J
Haren H. Fair and Martha i. Fair, husband and wife.

Roscoe Fair and Sarah E. Fair, husband and wife.

Rhoda u Brown, widow, blame Alten aitd Lucille Allen,

husband and wife. Francit K Garrelt and Louise
The Manufacturers UgN and Heat Company U-SOX 353/215 ODOK

Garrett husbar>d and wife. Loude Gartetl. Attorney m

Fact for Flofence Saddler and LudRe West

TheMarrufacturers Lighi and Heat Company Columbia Gas TransmissIon Corporitlon 422/204

Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation Columbia Natural Resources, LLC 642/231

Columbia Natural Resources. UC Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC 650/63

Gilumbia Gas Transmission Corporation Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC 662/322

Cheiaoeake Aopalachia. UC SWN Production Com" •»'' 3.1/110

S 7-17-37.4

Haaen H. Fair end Martha J. Fair, husband and wtfe.

Roscoe Fair and Sarah E. Fair, husband and wffe.

Rhoda L Brown, widow. Blalne Allen and LuciIIq Allen,

husband and wife, francis J. Carrett and Loose
The Manufacturers Ught and Heal Company U.»K 353/215 O.OOK

Garrett, husband and wife. Louise Garrett, Attorrvey m

Fact for Fbrence Saddbr and Ludbe West

The Marularturers U|hl and Heat Company Cofumbw Gas Transmloion Corpofalion 422/204

Columbla Gas TransmItsIon Corporatlon Columbta Natural Resources. UC 642/281

Columbia Natural Resources. UC Chesapeake Appabtfila. LLC 650/63

Columbb Gas Transmlssbn Corporation Chesapeake Appalachia. LLC 662/322

Chesaoeake AooalachU. LLC SWNPrrHhetnnrAmnanv MC 33/llD

6 7-17-37A
Ha ran H. Fair and Martha J. fair, husband and wife.

Roscoe Fair aikJ Sarah E. Fair, husband and wife.

Rhoda U Brown, widow. Blame Allen and LucHle Allen,

husband and wtfe. FrarscH J. Garrett and louse
The Manufacturers Light and Heat Corapany U-50K 353/215 OIXM

Garrett. husband and wife. Louse Garrett. Attorney in

Fact for Fbrence Saddler and Lucille West

The Manufacturers Ughl and Heat Company Columbla Gas Transmlssbn CorporaUon 422/2)4

Columbia Gas Trarrsmission Corporation Columbia Natural Aesoieces, UC 642/231

Columbia Natural Resources. UC Chesapeake Appalachia. LIC 650/63

Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation Chesapeeke Appalachia. LLC 662/322

Chesaoeabe AopaCiehla. UC SWN Production Comnaiw iir 33/110

7 7-17-37.5

Haien H. Fair and Martha J. Fair. husbit>d and wife.

Roscoe Fair and Sarah E. ralr, husband and wife,

AMda L Brown, widow. Blame Allen and LixlUe Alien,

hustwrtd and wife. Francd J. Garietl and Louise
The Manufacturers LlRhr and Heat Company 12-90K 553/215 O.OOS

Garrett. husbartd and wHe. Louise Garrelt, Attorney in

Fact for Florence Saddler and LuclBe West

The fytanuhcturers light and Heat Compariy Columbia CasTransmisscn Corporation 422/204

Columbia Gas Transmlssior* Corporation Columbia Natural Resources. UC 642/281

Columbia Natural Resources. LLC ChesapeakeAppalachia. LLC 650/63

Columbia Gas Transmission Corporatbn Chesapeake Appalachia, UC 662/322

Chesaoealce Aooalachl^ LLC SWN Producljon Compaw. UC 33/110

1 M7-3« RoyiRv Owner h/a flAi n/i 4.02%

Samba L Kemp, a/t/a Sandra Kemp, a widow Chesapeake Appalachia. LLC i7.a)x 725/451

Chesapeake Appalachia. LLC SWN Production Company. UC 33/110

A

Katherine Sue Engle. f/k/a Katherlne Sue Kemp, a

widow
Chesapeake Appalachia. LiC 17.0074 725/456

9^ Chesapeake AppalacMa. LLC SWN Production Compaor. UC 33/110

Is
Ursa W. Kemp and DebtIt Kemp. a A/a Deborah H.

Kemp, hb wife
Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC 17.00K 725/461

Chesapeake Appalachia. LLC SWN Production Company. liC 33/110

Arthur Dale Kemp, a single man Chesapeake Appalachia. LiC 17.00K 725/544

o.ni Chesapeake Appalachla, LLC SWN Production Company* LLC 33/110

9  V Belly Lue Leach. fA/^ Betty Lue Kemp, a single woman Chesapeake Appalachfo, LiC 17«IM 728/532

O Chesapeake AppaUchia. LLC SWN Production Company. UC 33/110

^ 1
Daniel Clayton Kemp, a stnghr man Chesapeake Appalachia. LiC 17.0014

Cheiapeakf Appalachia. LLC SWN Prodictlon Company, tiC 33Aia

Oouglas Wayne Kemp, married dealing Irs his sole and

separate property
SWN Production Comoarry, LLC 13.0014 1066/196

David W. Hummel and Susan M HummeL his wife SWN Production Company. LLC 160014 1053/436

EdcSe tenunons andJudy A. Lammons, his wife SWN Produellon Company. LLC 16.0014 1059/27
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10/08/2021



I

II

IIII?
l
 

I
I

a
 s

a
s

S

I
s

8
3
1
1
§

a
 a

r
4

1
1if3 3

1
-
1

iil
IIIs
^
•
3
 
5

5
 I
 I;

^51?"
I
 S
 S

3
 
3

^
 a
 
a
 
s
 
a
 
a

s
 5
 
s
 
s
 
5
 
5

l
-
?
 
"8 

-8 
?
 

-g
C
 C
 
£
 
£
 
£
 
C

i
 i
 
1
 
i
 
i
 
I

s13
I
 s

e 1
 I
 5
 £
 s S

fl '
I
l
l
s

1
1
 l
l
s
i
i

1
1
 i
l
l
i
l
.I2IIjI If

I
 j

£i i
I
I
:

5
 2

|
S

'
 

z

If.

a
3
 e

i
s
 
3

a
 a

''Hi,
5
 i
 ̂

§
 2
I

S-S
S
i£ i

'* 
2
 ■; ?l 1
Is

'

■2 Z

liiil

£
 ^
I 3
%"O

 
«

IIt-l_
i 

^

Ifl
s
is

i
 a

 
s

e ■§ 
i
 i

y
ls

l

11 
I

cj 
B 

a

ih
ls
i

'^lll
5 a 1 a _
I s I s I
c
 

.9
 
d

 
.9

«
 
«

 
A

 
A

s
 

B 
e 

e

1»i I
3T

?f

I
I
I

^
 s 

<
2

:-i

|ilII

lis
i

S
S

 8 SI

1
 5

e&E91
1£

 B 
1 

4 
9

is
3- 

1 11 3 1
c

 S ^ -3 B 5
■se

2
 8 3

 
ft ft e

1
 S

ll'j
1

 J -9 S 2 ^

1S

1
 lllli

1
f

 1

eIc1
1
li

3
1

S
|a

& 
2 1

 
e

iiii
c
 

9
 
^
 

9

3
1

1
1

^111

« 
1

^ 
t

Ills
 i 3 I i

ia
S

sS
 

s 
R 

s 
S

I i ? I H
i 1 i i

R
s
R

 
S

l»S
) 

SI 
a

a
 

a

If
j
 
j
 

e
3 5

 5

y 2
l^

lin
n

llils
lio

Qffin^^Oi^d Ca3

lis
s
a

s
§i5§is

s I
« 1^ 

y y
S

l||lli

Is
lflll

8 3
j j S

8
g

5 11I 111

2 c 
e

II 
B

w
 

a

' 1 ? i y
2

 
« 

3 
a 

<
•? i 

8 
E -S o

l I 51J11
K

 
c 

5 
9 

a 
J 

S
iM

J
is

I 1? 5 3 55 I

{ i
i
.

jllll
^ I g I s
III f I

K 
. 

C ^ 
«

B
III

f i

i 2 I 
?

5 » I ^ 8
ll

5
8

^3
#

B I 
^ I

§
 « 5

c f J 
2

8 
2 

b
 &

 e
^ 5 

ft ft fi
§11*1
52 lU
m

il

I
 3

a
 a

.1^.1
z I i
5

 E

fll
S

 d

H
i( 8 « S I
•3 13 

z o
 Jl

i B B B 2

lll 
m

SEP 
3 2021

W
V D

epartm
ent of

Environm
entaJ Protection

10/08/2021



Exhibit "A"

4705102414
Tract

Number
Iabot

Ouv Xvnnelh PostlewatK. married de^brtf kt hs M>b

and separate property

Sandra Lyntr Pr»uitt« numed deabnf In her sote and

separate propeity

Gary Albert Pottle watt, mar/led dealing In h's sote and
fttparalff property

Ika Kay married and dealing In her sole and

separate propeny

Mark Alan Hotter, marned and dealing In bis sole and

separate property

Jartn Lee EXtson, married dealing In her sole arvd

separate property

Sarah Jane Cooley, married deaNrvg In hersole arnl

sepafatej>rOjreftY ^
ReytRy Owner

terrvW. Hlgglm. a manled man dealing In hUso% and

itparar* property

Cokn A. WUson. a/k/a CoMn A. W<lbon, W. a single

Michelle E. Hlgglns, a single«

Robert A. Michael, a married man deafing In hb sole

and separate property

Diane 0. DeMarpo. a wIda w

Stanley J. Richmond, a/k/a Stankey Richmond, a single

man

Savannah lee ntrrd. a married woman deaing b her

sole and separate property

Juseph Manin. single

Betty Marie Stciier. a/k/a Betty r. S^kler and Edwin M.

SIckJer, Jr,. wife and husband

Marsha I. Uberea. f/k/a Marsha L Schon. a married

woman deaiir>g in her sole af>d separate popwty

Oustin Doiig^s iones, a tingb man

JuclirT Mark Jones and Klmberly Dawn iofl«s< husband

and wife

Eric Coiln WkVson. a married man

James fvtariin, sVigle

Black Gold Group, Ltd. an Ohio llmRed lablBty

company

Thomas Matheny, married deakng In hb sole and

separate pioperty

Stephen B. Krinke. married deakng in hd sole and

separate property

Mark F. Krinke, single

Deborah Ferrell, slnete

Royalty Owner

Terry W, Higglns. a married man dealing In hts sdt and

separate property

Cokn A. WH&son, a/k/e Colin A. WiHrson. III. a single

Michelle C. Higglns. a single«

Robert A. Mkhoel. a married man dealr^ In his sole

and separate property

Diane D. DeMarco, a widow

Stanley J. ftkhmorxl, a/k/a Stanley Rchmond, a sngie

Savannah lee Royd, a married woman deaRng In her

sole arvd separate property
Joseph Martin, single

Betty Marie Skkler, a/k/a Betty F. Siekler and Edwin M.

Skkler, Jr.. wife and husband

K Interact Not

Uaied by SWN

SWN ̂odiction Csmpan. LLC u.im 1100/S43

SWN Production Cornpanv, UC le.COK 1100/409

SWN Production Corrpany, UX 16.00X 1100/338

SWN Production Compcny, ILC u.oox UtO/Sll

SWN Pioduction Conpinr, liC i6cm IIOZ/SIS

SWN ProductkHi Cofflppny, LIC ucm llOO/SU

SWN Production Conip.tiv< LIC le.mK 1103/337

nfr tW ,

SWN Production Companv, LiC i7im 979/Ue

SWN Productkin Company. LiC U.OOK 969/783

SWN Production Company. UX j7.aax 979/131

SWN Production Company. liC 17.0M 9B9/U0

SWN Production Company. LLC 17i»X 984/211

SWN ProducLicm Company, UC Ui!0% lOU/l

SWN Production Company, LLC 17C0K 1072/12

SWN Production Company, IIC 17cox 1072/268

SWN Production Company. LiC 17C0X 1062/SSS

SWN ProductOn Company, LLC 17C0K 1069/390

SWN Production Company, LLC 17C0% 1066A1

SWN Production Company, LLC 17C0* 1066/86

SWN Production Company, LLC i7.txm 1067/84

SWN ProductlonCompaiTv, LLC 17C0X 1076/90

SWN ProducLkm Company, LLC 17C0N 1104/478

SWN Produclcn Company, LLC 17J10K 1I04A0

SWN Production Company, LLC 17.aOK U06/429

SWN Production Company, LLC 17.00K 1111/83

SWN Production Comoany, LLC 17.nK tiu/eos

n/k

SWN Productiofl Company, LLC i7.om 979/126

SWN Production Company, LLC ISCOK 969/283

SWN Production Company, LLC 17.00X 979/131

SWN Production Company, LLC i7.aoK 989/140

SWN Productiorr Comparry, LLC 17LnH 984/211

SWN Productkin Company, LLC UCOK 1014/1

SWN Production Company, LLC 17.00X 1072/12

SWN Production Company, LLC 17.00% 1072/268

SWN Production Company, UC 17C0% 1062/SSS

Marttia I. Labema. t/k/a Martha L Schon, a marrfad

woman deaik^ In h.r sola and separata proparty
SWN Production Company, LLC 17X0% 1D69/390

Ouitln Dougbs Jonas, a stngk man SWN Production Company, LLC 17.00% 1066/91

JuRin Mark Jonas and Kknbarly Dawn Jonas, husband

and wifa
SWN Production Company, UC 17X0% 1066/86

(rk Colki WHOson, a married man SWN Production Company. LLC 17X0% 1067/84

Jamas Martin, single SWN Production Company, LLC 17X0% >076/90

8Jack Gold Group, Ud, an ONk) timkad SAIBty

company

Thomas Matheny, married deaPng in his sole and

separata proparty

SWN Production Company, LLC 17X0% U04/478

SWN Prodwhion Comparty, LLC 17X0% 1104/90

Stephen 0. Krinke, married dftilifig in hb sola and

separata propeity
SWN Production Company, UC 17,00% 1106/429

Mark F. Krinke, single SWN Production Company, LLC 17,00% 1111/83

Deborah Farrall. sinete SWN Production Com-r^rw >ir 17.00% 1112/60S

17 9-1S-21 Patricia Rink, widow SWN Production Company, ILC 16.00% 1098/96 000%

Karen Whitworth SWN Production Company, LLC 18.00% 1)20/191

Jean W. Giarrotano, married daa&rtg In her sole arid

separate property
SWN Production Company, UC 16X0% 1104/401

Claire S. Lemke, Trustee ot the Claire S. Lemke Trust,

dared Septem ber 18, 20D9
SWN ProOuction Company, LLC 17.00% U08/146

The Jantes E, and Betty t„ Kinsey Trust, c/o Community

Foundation For the Ohio VaNev
SWN Production Company, LLC 17.00% 1117/269

18 9-1S-20 Robert M. Richardson and Nancy S. Richardson, hts

w»e

American Patrokuin Partners Operating. LLC

TN Ccploralion, LLC

American Petroleum Partrters Operating LLC

TH Eiploratlon.LLC

SWN Production Comparry, LLC

18X0% 947/617

1064/421

1114/273

0X0%

AMP Fund III) LP, a Delaware limited ̂ rtnership American Petroleum Partners Oiieiatlng LLC 18.00% 92S/459

American Petroleum Partners Operating LLC THEiplaratlon. LLC 1064/421

TH Esoloratlon. LLC SWN Production Comoartv, 11T 1114/273

19 9-1S4 Robert M. RIchardsonand Nancy S. Richardson, Ids

wde

American Petroleum Partners Oparatlng, LLC

TNCaptoralcn, UC

American Petroleum PiRoers Opccating, LLC

THEiploration, UC

SWN Production Company, LLC

18.00% 947/617

1064/121

llM/273

0.00%

AMP Fund II), LP, a Delaware Umlted Partnership American Petroleum Partners Operating, LLC 18.00% 92S/4S9

American Petroleum Patlnen Operating, LLC TH Ekpiorallon, LLC 1064/421

TN EurioratJoo. LLC SWN Production Comoam, LLC 1114/373

20 9-lS-ll Robert M. Richardson and Nancy S. Richardson, ttis

wke

American Petroleum Partners Operating, LLC

TH Esploratlon, LLC

American Petroleum Partrtets Operating, UC

TH Errploratlon, UC

SWN Production Company, LLC

18JXI% 947/617

1064/421

1114/273

aoo%

Page 3 of 4
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Exhibit "A"

4705102414
TfiCt Tin Parcel 1 1 1  ' 1 ■X/PO 1 %eitara« Net

Numb«r
1  Lassor LewM 1 Koyiity 1

leored bt SWN

AMP Fund (lU LP. a Oeiawarv limRed pditr>efship AmvrKan Rccroleum Partnoa Oporatin^ LIC IS.OOiL 925/*S9

P«irol»vm Partners Operating, LLC THCiQiloratbn, LLC lOM/421

TH Civtoratbn. LLC SWN Production Ctmnamr. UC llH/173

21 '•JS-U Roisty Owner n/« n/a n/a SJ3%

ftrerida i. Al&lnson, a single wroman Clicsopeeke Appabcliia, ILC 17.D0K 709/110
Chcsapeafc* Appalachia, LLC SWN Production Company, LLC U/110
Comtartc* B. Dunmlre, rrtanled deaBng In her sole and

SWh Produnion Company. LLC ISOOK 1037/149
separate prppertv

Robert Burr, divorced SWN Production Company, LLC IC.OOK 1097/3S7

^vid Burr, married dealing in His sole »id sepatate
SWN Production Company, LLC i6.am 1037/3S3

property
Normand K. Wahon, single SWN Production Company, LLC 16.00% 1097/36S
W. Karl Walton. Ill, married dealing Inhb sole and

SWN Production Comparry, LLC le.ooK 1097/3*0
separate property
James H. Stover, married dealing in his sole and

SWN Production Company, LLC le.ODK 1099/492
separate property
CbrefKe C Stover, married deaUrrg in hh sole and

SWN Production Comparry, LLC 16.00X 1099/496
separate property
Sarah H, Mahkar, married dcallr^ In her sok and

SWN Production Company, LLC 16.00% 1099/513
separate property
Marvie S. Alexander, married deeling In her solear^

SWh Production Company, LLC 16.00% 1100/334
separate property
Amanda f. Mankar. single SWh Production Comparry, LLC 16.00% 1099/509
Richard Cad Sowell widower SWN Productioa Company, LLC 16.00% 1099/549
Shirley S. Richardson, married deallrtg Irr her sole and

SWN Prodrrtion Company, LLC >6.00% 1099/5U
sepaQte property

Margie M, Daver>port, widow SWN ProducOoo Companv. LLC 16.00% 1099/71

Bounty Minerals. LLC SWN Production Comnaiw 11 r 20.00% 1101/506

* At least 7 mlnerats owners In trxt and at least 7SN of the royalty owners hove consented to the lawful useor development Of the oil or naturalgas mineral property on the
tract. The interests of the remaining co-tenants will be secured pursuant to the Co-tenancy Modemtzation and M^orttyProtection Act

Page 4 of 4
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4705*08414

swn
SWN Production Company, LLC

1300 Fort Plerpont Dr. Ste 201

Morgantown, wv 26508

Tel: 304 8841610Production Company'"
^  ̂ Fax: 304 4712497

www.swnconi

July 8, 2021

Ms. Laura Adkins

WV DEP Office of Oil & Gas

601 57'h St., SE
Charleston, WV 25304

RE: SWN's proposed New Well: O E Burge MSH 3H in Marshafl County, West Virgmia, DriHing
under Bowers Hill Road, Greenland Ridge Road, and Fish Creek Road.

Dear Ms. Adkins:

SWN Production Company, LLC ("SWN") is applying for a drilling permit for the above referenced
wen. The State of West Virginia has raised some concern as to SWN's riglit to drill under Bowers Hill
Road, Greenland Ridge Road, and Fish Creek Road. Please be advised that SWN has leased all mineral
owners under said route as it relates to the above-referenced well and unit.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

vaJ "JJ-A

Brandi Williams, CPL

Staff Landman

SWN Production Company, LLC

\-i.
A. -4

% ̂
X

The l^ghl People doing the Things,
wisely investkig the cash low from (xr

undeilyb^ Assets, wl create Vakj&f*10/08/2021
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(1/12)

4705102414

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE CERTIFICATION

Date of Notice Certification:a1 API No. 47- 051

Operator's Well No. OEBurgeMSHSH
Well Pad Name: OE Burge MS pad

Notice lias been given:
Pursuant to the provisions in West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has provided the required parties with the Notice Forms listed
below for the tract of land as follows:

Easting:

Northing:

Public Road Access:

Generally used farm name:

State:

County:

District;

Quadrangle:

West Virginia

051-MArshali

Liiberty

Gien Easton

UTM NAD 83
531,549,403

4,400,175.435

CR 92/1

OE Burge

Watershed: Laurel Run of Fish Creek

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b), every permit application filed under this section shall be on a form as may be
prescribed by the secretary, shall be verified and shall contain the following information: (14) A certification from the operator that (i)
it has provided the owners of the surface described in subdivisions (1), (2) and (4), subsection (b), section ten of this article, the
information required by subsections (b) and (c), section sixteen of this article; (li) that the requirement was deemed satisfied as a result
of giving the surface owner notice of entiy to survey pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article six-a; or (iii) the notice
requirements of subsection (b), section sixteen of this article were waived in writing by the surface owner; and Pursuant to West
Virginia Code § 22-6.A-11(b), the applicant shall tender proof of and certify to the secretary that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof to this Notice Certification
that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following;

♦PLEASH CHECK ALL THAT API'LY

□ 1. NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or S NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO
SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED

111 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or □ NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED

® 3. NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL or □ NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY
WAS CONDUCTED or

□ WRHTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER
(PLEASE ATTACH)

GOG OFFICE USE
ONLY

□ RECEIVED/
NOT REQUIRED

n RECEIVED

□ RECEIVED/
NOT REQUIRED

® 4. NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

E 5. PUBLIC NOTICE

® 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION
SEP 3 2021

fyVo,

□ RECEIVED

□ RECEIVED

□ RECEIVED

^fectton
Required Attachments:
The Operator shall attach to this Notice Certification Form all Notice Forms and Certifications of Notice that have been provided to
the required parties and/or any associated written waivers. For the Public Notice, the operator shall attach a copy of the Class II Legal
Advertisement with publication date verification or the associated Affidavit of Publication. Tlie attached Notice Forms and
Certifications of Notice shall serve as proof that the required parties have been noticed as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A.
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11 (b), the Certification of Notice to the person may be made by affidavit of personal service,
the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing,

10/08/2021
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(1/12)

Certification of Notice is hereby given:

THEREFORE. I Brittany Woody

4705102414

, have read and understand the notice requirements \vithin West Virginia Code § 22-
6A. I certify that as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A, I have served the attached copies of me Notice Forms, identified
above, to the required parties through personal service, by registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or
signature confirmation. I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted
in this Notice Certification and all attachments, and that bas^ on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties
for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment

Well Operator:

By:

Its:

Tel^hone:

SWN Production Co.. UC

Brittany Woody

Senior Regulatory Analyst

304-884-1610

Address: 1300 Fort Plerpont Dr.. Suite 201

Morgantown, WV 26508

Facsimile:

Email:

304-884-1690

Brittany_Woody@swn.com

Notary Public Official Seal
State of We$t Virginia

My Comm. Expires Aug 21, 2024
Sparrow Lane Morgantown WV 26508

Subscribed and sworn ^ 7/)Z\

Notary Public

My Commission Expires Ch tOZH

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the nonnal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvoFficenShw.uov.

10/08/2021



4705102414
WW-6A 47- 051
(9.J3)' OPRRATORWELLNO. 0EBurgeMSH3H

Well Pad Name: oe Surge ms pad

STATE OF WEST VIRGJNIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Reqiiii-ement: notice shall be provided no later thaji the filing date of permit application.

Date of Notice: all Date Permit Application Filed:
Notice of: «

0 PERMIT FOR ANY □ CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

□ PERSONAL 0 REGISTERED □ METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) no later than the filing date of the application, the applicant tor a pennit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for tlic construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of dclivciy that requires a receipt or signature confimiation. copies of tlie application, the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to each of tlie following persons: (1) Tlie owners of record of
tlie surface of the tract on which tlie well is or is proposed to be located; (2) Tlie owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed b> the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for roads or other land d isturbance as
described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c). section seven of this article; (3) Tlie coal owner,
operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which tlic well proposed to be drilled is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or
more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of tlic surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed
well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (.5) Any surface owner or water purveyor ivho is known to the applicant to
have a w ater well, spring or water supply source located w ithin one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the w'cll pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals; and (6) The operator of anv natural gas storage field wfthin wEich the
proposed well work activity is to take place, (c)(1) If more than tlircc tenants in common or other co-owncrs of interests described in
subsection (b) of this section hold intercsts in the lands, the applicant may serve tlie documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheri ff required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one, chapter eleven -a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any
provision of lliis article to the contrarv'. notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner. W, Va.
Code R. § 35-8-5.7,a requires, iii part, llial tlie operator shall also provide the Well Site Safcl> Plan ( "WSSP") to the surface owner and any
water purx eyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

□ Application Notice □ WSSP Notice QE&S Plan Notice HWell Plat Notice is hereby provided to:

□ SURFACE OWNER(s) / 0 COAL OWNER OR LESSEE /
Name: Mason DIxon Farms LLC Name: Consolidation Coal Company *
Address: PO Box 36091 1 Address: lOOOConsol Energy Drive
Melboume. FL 32936 Canonsburg, PA 15317
Name: ZaeharyBlalr J Q COAL OPERATOR
Address: 3 Arcadian AC Name:
Glen Dale, wv26038 Address:
□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbance)
Name: 0 SURFACE OWN-ER OF WATER WELL
Address; AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR(s)

Name: SeeAttachmentiaA
Name: Address:
Address:

□ OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD
□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits) Name:
Name: Address:
Address: """^RVED

and *Pleasc a

3 2021

ttach additional formsjfndB^lElVEDofoil and Gas

SEP 3 2021
.  iisnt of

.nlal Protection WV Department of
Environmental Protection10/08/2021
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CCp 3 Z0Z1
Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has applied for a permit for
well work or for a certificate o§,^BBffflrftai ̂ P^SSSSfi^iction of an impoundment or pit.
This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b), this notice shall include: (1) copies of the application; (2) the erosion and sediment control
plan required by section seven of this article; and (3) the well plat.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-iO(f), this notice shall include: (1) a statement of the time limits for filing written comments; (2)
who may file written comments; (3) the name and address of the secretary for the purpose of filing the comments and obtaining
additional information; and (4) a statement that the persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the
permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a, the operator shall provide the Well Site Safety Plan to the surface owner and any water
purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-15.2.c, this notice shall: (1) contain a statement of the surface owner's and water purveyor's right
to request sampling and analysis; (2) advise the surface owner and water purveyor of the rebuttable presumption for contamination or
deprivation of a fresh water source or supply; advise the surface owner and water purveyor that refusal to allow the operator to conduct
a pre-drilling water well test constitutes a method to rebut the presumption of liability; (3) advise the surface owner and water purveyor
of his or her independent right to sample and analyze any water supply at his or her own expense; advise the surface owner and water
purveyor whether or not the operator will utilize an independent laboratory to analyze any sample; and (4) advise the surface owner
and or water purveyor that he or she can obtain from the Chief a list of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable of and
qualified to test water supplies in accordance with standard acceptable methods.

Additional information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental
Protection headquarters, located at 601 57"' Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.deD.wv.tiov/oil-
and-gas/pages/default.aspx.

Well Location Restrictions

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-12, Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fifty feet measured horizontally from any existing
water well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. The center of well pads may not be located within six
hundred twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred square feet or larger used to house
or shelter dairy cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs, dwellings or agricultural
buildings that existed on the date a notice to the surface owner of planned entry for surveying or staking as provided in section ten of
this article or a notice of intent to drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b), section sixteen of this article was provided,
whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling under construction prior to that date. This limitation may be waived by written consent of
the surface owner transmitted to the department and recorded in the real property records maintained by the clerk of the county
commission for the county in which such property is located. Furthermore, the well operator may be granted a variance by the secretary
from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which identifies the sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if granted, shall include terms and conditions the
department requires to ensure the safety and protection of affected persons and property. The terms and conditions may include
insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements, (b) No well pad may be prepared or well drilled within one
hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or artificial lake, pond or reservoir, or a wetland, or within three
hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No well pad may be located within one thousand feet of a surface or ground
water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as identified by the department shall be measured as
follows: (1) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be measured from the boundary of the lake or reservoir.
(2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured from a semicircular radius extending upstream of the
surface water intake. (3) For a groundwater source, the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or spring. The department may,
in its discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan identifying sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations to protect the waters of the state. A waiver, if granted, shall impose any
permit conditions as the secretary c-onsiders necessary, (c) Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions of this section, nothing contained
in this section prevents an operator from conducting the activities permitted or authorized by a Clean Water Act Section 404 permit or
other approval from the United States Army Corps of Engineers within any waters of the state or within the restricted areas referenced
in this section, (d) The well location restrictions set forth in this section shall not apply to any well on a multiple well pad if at least one
of the wells was permitted prior to the effective date of this article, (e) The secretary shall, by December 31, 2012, report to the
Legislature on the noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds generated by the drilling of horizontal wells as they relate to the
well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures pursuant to this section. Upon a finding, if any, by the secretary that
the well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures are inadequate or otherwise require alteration to address the items
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examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules
establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to
drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a fresh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause
of the contamination or deprivation of the fresh water source or supply, (c) In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in
subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses: (I) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (2) The
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration water well
test. (3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet of the well. (4) The pollution occurred more than six months
after completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of some cause other than the drilling or
alteration activity, (d) Any operator electing to preserve its defenses under subdivision (1), subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the results of the
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary, (e) Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use from an underground or surface source with a comparable water supply
wdiere the secretary determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in writing by that owner, (f) The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil
or gas operation to: (1) Provide an emergency drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporary water supply
within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent
water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates that providing a permanent replacement water supply cannot be
completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time frame on case-by-case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the real property owner in securing a water supply, (g) A person as described in subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the
provisions of subsections (b), (e) or (f) of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
responsibility for the damage to the real property owner's water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of liability for the
damage to the real property owner's water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Written Comment:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6 A-11 (a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) may file written comments as to the
location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work to the Secretary at: RECEIVED

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection Cpp o ono4
601 57"'St. SB
Charleston, WV 25304 VW Department of
(304) 926-0450 Environmental Prot^tiofi
Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to
test water NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
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Time Limits and Methods for Filing Comments.
The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator files its Application. You have THIRTY (30) DAYS
after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief s office by the time
stated above. You may call the Chiefs office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or
to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by tlie well operator and you have signed a "voluntary statement of
no objection" to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(c)(2), Any objections of the affected coal operators and coal seam owners and lessees
shall be addressed through the processes and procedures that exist under sections fifteen, seventeen and forty, article six of this
chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article. The written comments filed by the parties
entitled to notice under subdivisions (I), (2), (4), (5) and (6), subsection (b), section ten of this article shall be considered by the
secretary in the permit issuance process, but the parties are not entitled to participate in the processes and proceedings that exist under
sections fifteen, seventeen or forty, article six of this chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this
article.

Comment Requirements

Your comments must be in writing and include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator's name and well number
and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other
documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer: All comments received will be placed on our web site http://www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/Horizontal-
Permits/Pages/detault.aspx and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such comments have been
submitted. The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surface owner, water purv^or or
natural gas storage operator noticed within the application.

Permit Denial or Condition

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit. Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d), the permit may not be
issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roads prior to issuance if the director
determines that:

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons;
(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective;
(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or

(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.

A permit may also be denied under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(k), the secretary shall deny the issuance of a permit if the secretary
determines that the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a horizontal well, including the
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously issued permit, or a substantial violation of one or more of
the rules promulgated under this article, and in each instance has failed to abate or seek review of the violation within the time
prescribed by the secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (1) and (2), subsection (a), section five of this article and the
rules promulgated hereunder, which time may not be unreasonable.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(g), any person entitled to submit written comments to the secretary pursuant to subsection
(a), section eleven of this article, shall also be entitled to receive from the secretary a copy of the permit as issued or a copy of the
order modifying or denying the permit if the person requests receipt of them as a part of the written comments submitted concerning
the permit application, Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list
of persons qualified to test water.

RECEIVED. ̂
Office of Oil and Gas

SEP 3 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection
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Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator:swn Productiof< Co.. LLC

I
Address: ''^OO Fort Plerpont Dr.. Suite 201

Telephone: 304^-i6io
Email: Brittany_Woo<ly@swn.com

Morgantown, WV 26508

Facsimile: 304-884-i630

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatoiy
duties. Your personal information be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply widi statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
^propriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal Information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at deppri vacvofPicer@v.v.tiov.

1

1

1

REID CROFT
Notary Public Official Seal

State of West Virginia
My Comm. ExpiresAug 21, 2024

47 Sparrow Lane Morgantown WV 26503

Subscribed and swornJ^fore me this ^ day of » "toZ I

Notary Public

My Commission Expires Cli

received,
Office of Oil and Gas

SEP 3 2021
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© Spring Parcel

® Water Well □ 1500" Buffer
# Pond

Coordinates: 39.750913, -80.631905

Water Purveyor Map
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County: MSH

swn f-r
Southyv-estern Energy

Date: 11/10/2020 Author:wlllisb
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RECEIVH3
Office of Oil and Gas

SEP 3 2021

WV Department of
En\nronmental Protection
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least SEVEN (7) days but no more than FORTY-FIVE (45) days prior to
entry

Date of Notice; 11/2/2020 Date of Planned Entry: 11/9/2020

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-I0a

□ PERSONAL 111 REGISTERED □ METHOD OFDELIVERYTHATREQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6 A-10(a), Prior to filing a permit application, the operator shall provide notice of planned entry
on to the surface tract to conduct any plat surveys required pureuant to this article. Such notice shall be provided at least seven days
but no more than forty-five days prior to such entry to; (1) The surface owner of such tract; (2) to any owner or lessee of coal seams
beneath such tract that has filed a declaration pursuant to section tlilrty-six, article six, chapter twenty-two ofthis code; and (3) any
owner of minerals underlying such tract in the county tax records. The notice shall include a statement that copies of the state Erosion
and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production may be obtained from the
Secretary, which statement shall Include contact Information, including the address for a web page on the Secretary's web site, to
enable the surface owner to obtain copies from the secretary.

Notice is hereby provided to:

S SURFACE OWNER(s)
Name: Meson Dixon Farms, LLC y

® CO.AL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: Consolidaled Coal Company

Address: pobox3609ii .'Address: 1^ Consol Energy Drive SEP
Melbourne, FL 32936

Name: ZacharyBlair

Address: 3 Arcadian AC
2

Canonsburg. PA 15317
3 2021

Glen Dale, WV 26038
S MINERAL OWNERfs)
Name: GreenOeld Resources, LLC

Name: _
Address:

Address: 7828 silver Lake Court
Westervflle, OH 43082

'please attach additional forms if ncccssaiv'

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(a), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator is planning entry to conduct
a plat survey on the tract of land as follows:

Approx. Latitude & Longitude: aojsoreo. -80.631910
Public Road Access:
Watershed;
Generally used farm name:

State;

County:
District:

WestVirginia

Marshall

Uberty

92/1

Laurel Run

Quadrangle: Gten Easton Mason Oixon Farms, LLC

Copies of the state Erosion and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production
may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters, located at 601 57''' Street, SE,
Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450). Copies of such documents or additional information related to horizontal drilling may be
obtained from tlie Secretary by visiting www.deD.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/pages/default.aspx.

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: swn production company, llc
Telephone: 304-e84-i6io
Email: Briitafiy

Address: 1300FortPierpontDr..SuHe201
Morgantown, WV 26508

_Woo<ly@swnxom Facsimile: 304-884-i6go

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or tirird parties In the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulator)' requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofficer/7?)\vv.gov.

10/08/2021
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least SEVEN (7) days but no more than FORTY-FIVE (45) days prior to
entry

Date of Notice: 11/2/2020 Date of Planned Entry; 11/9/2020

Deiivery method pursuant to West Vir^nia Code § 22-6A-10a

□ PERSONAL S REGISTERED □ METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to West Virginia Code g 22-6A-I0(a), Prior to filing a pemtit application, the operator shall provide notice of planned entry
on to the surface tract to conduct any plat surveys required pursuant to this article. Such notice shall be provided at least seven days
but no more than forty-five days prior to such entry to: (1) The surface owner of such tract; (2) to any owner or lessee of coal seams
beneath such tract that has filed a declararion pursuant to section thirty-six, article six, chapter twenty-two of this code; and (3) any
owner of minerals underlying such tract in the county tax records. The notice shall include a statement that copies of the state Erosion
and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production may be obtained from the
Secretary, which statement shall include contact information, including the address for a web page on the Secretary's web site, to
enable the surface owmer to obtain copies from the secretary.

Notice is hereby provided to:

□ SURFACE OWNER(s) □ COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: Name: .
Addresi^ Address: ^!

jep
Name:
Address: S MINER.AL OWNER(s)

Name: Sremla sue GlWags

3 2021

Name: Address: ^
Address: Cameron. WV 25033

•please attach additional fomts if necessary

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(a), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator is planning entry to conduct
a plat survey on the tract of land as follows:
State: west Virginia Approx. Latitude & Longitude: as.rsorso, -60.631910
County: Marsnan Public Road Access: 02/1
District: ubeny Watershed: UureiRun
Quadrangle: Gien easton Generally used farm name: Meson Oixon Farms, llc

Copies of the state Erosion and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production
may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters, located at 601 57''' Street, SE,
Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450). Copies of such documents or additional infonnatlon related to horizontal drilling may be
obtained from the Secretary by visiting vvww.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-aas/Dages/defaulLasox.

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: swn production company, llc Address: 1300 Fort Rerpontor.suHe 201
Telephone: 304-ea4-1810 Morgantown. wv zesM
Email: Briltany_Woody@swii.com Facsimile: 304-884-1690

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal Information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal Information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depDrivacvofficer@vvv.gov.

10/08/2021
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least SEVEN (7) days but no more than FORTY-FIVE (45) days prior to
entry

Date of Notice: 1^/2^020 Date of Planned Entry: 11/9/2020

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10a

□ PERSONAL S REGISTERED □ METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(a), Prior to filing a permit application, the operator shall provide notice of planned entry
on to the surfece tract to conduct any plat surveys required pursuant to this article. Such notice shall be provided at least seven days
but no more than forty-five days prior to such entry to: (1) The surface owner of such tract; (2) to any owner or lessee of coal seams
beneath such tract that has filed a declaration pursuant to section thirty-six, article six, chapter twenty-two of this code; and (3) any
owner of minerals underlying such tract In the county tax records. The notice shall include a statement that copies of the state Erosion
and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production may be obtained from the
Secretary, which statement shall include contact information, including the address for a web page on the Secretary's web site, to
enable the surface owner to obtain copies from the secretary.

Notice is hereby provided to:

□ SURFACE OWNER(s) □ COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: Name:
Address: Addressi

Address: S MINERAL OWNER(s) 320^1
Name: The Wlllam H. Deal Rtvccable LMnaTniyWBIIani H,

Name: Address: i033OwensboroRoad ^ of
Address: Bocnvsie, in4760i

'please attacli additional forms if ncccssar>'

Notice is hereby given;
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(a), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator is planning entry to conduct
a plat sur\'ey on tlie tract of land as follows:
State; westyirainia Approx. Latitude & Longitude: as.TSoreo.-ao.esisiQ
County: Marshall PubHc Road Access: 9^1
District: Liberty Watershed: Laurel Run
Quadrangle: cien Easton Generally used farm name: Mason pixon Farms, llc

Copies of the state Erosion and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production
may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters, located at 601 57'*' Street, SE,
Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450). Copies of such documents or additional Information related to horizontal drilling may be
obtained from the Secretary by visiting \vw\v.dep.wv.gov/Qil-and-gas/Dages/default.asDx.

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator; swn production coMP>u4y. ac Address: 1300 Fortprerpom Dr.. suite 201
Telephone: 304-884-1610 Mo(^anrowf»,wv26503
Email: Biillany_WoocJy@svyn.com Facsimile: 304-684-1690

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal infomiation, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other Slate agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depDrivacvQfflcer@wv.gov.

10/08/2021



4705102414
WW-6A3 Operator Well No. o £ Burge msh
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least SEVEN (7) days but no more than FORTY-FIVE (45) days prior to
entry

Date of Notice: iiggQzo Date of Planned Entry: 11/9/2020

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10a

□ PERSONAL E REGISTERED □ METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(a), Prior to filing a permit application, the operator shall provide notice of planned entry
on to the surface tract to conduct any plat surveys required pursuant to this article. Such notice shall be provided at least seven days
but no more than forty-five days prior to such entry to: (1) The surface owner of such tract; (2) to any owner or lessee of coal seams
beneath such tract that has filed a declaration pursuant to section thirty-six, article six, chapter twenty-two of this code; and (3) any
owner of minerals underlying such tract in the county tax records. The notice shall include a statement that copies of the state Erosion
and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production may be obtained from the
Secretary, which statement shall include contact information, including the address for a web page on the Secretary's web site, to
enable the surface owner to obtain copies from the secretary.

Notice is hereby provided to:

□ SURFACE OWNER(s) □ COAL OWNER OR LESSEE Offj ySffr.
Name: Name:
Address: Address: .9^
Name:
Address: S MINERAL OWNER(s) /

Name: Marc Richmond GltCngs Of
Name: Address: Leau^erwood Lens '
Address: Wheeling, wvzeooa

•please attach additional forms if necessary

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(a), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator is planning entry to conduct
a plat survey on the tract of land as follows:
State: west Virginia Approx. Latitude & Longitude: 39.75076o.-8o.63t9io
County: Marshai PubHc Road Access: 92/1
District: Liberty Watershed: Laurel Run
Quadrangle: oien Easion Generally used farm name: Mason putcn Farms, llc

Copies of the state Erosion and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production
may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters, located at 601 S?"* Street, SE,
Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450). Copies of such documents or additional information related to horizontal drilling may be
obtained from the Secretary by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-a11d-gas/page3/default.asox.

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: swn production company, llc Address: isoo Foit Rwpont Dr.. suite 201
Telephone: 304-e84-16l0 Morganlown. WV 26506
Email: Britiany_Woody@swn.coni Facsimile: 304-684-1690

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our ofifice will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofficer@vvv.gov.

10/08/2021
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VVW-6A4 Operator Well No. o-E-W msTT
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements of W. Va. Code § 22-
6A-10(a) have NOT been met or if the Notice of Intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface owner.

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior to
Date of Notice: 07/07/2021 Date Permit Application Filed:

'^^^rmit application.

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b)

□ HAND E CERTIFIED MAIL
DELIVERY RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-l6(b). at least ten days prior to filing a permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner's land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well: Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article satisfies the requirements
of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided, however. That the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone number,
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE/OWNER(s): RECPfVp
Name: Mason Dixon Farms LLC J Name: Office of Oij^J Q
AHHrpc^' POBox3609ii Address: ^

—  3 2021Melbourne, FL 32936

Notice is hereby given: p®"'
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b). notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an^ivt€^t©Et/oftter upon
the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: west Virginia UTM NAD 83 531,549.403
Count>': Marshall Northing: 4.400.175.435
District: Liberty Public Road Access: cr 92/1
Quadrangle: Gien Easton Generally used fann name:
Watershed: Laurel Rur^

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-l6(b), this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available,
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative. Additional information
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters,
located at 601 57*'^ Street. SE, Charleston. W V 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.ww.gov/oil-and-gas/Daues/dcfauli.asnx.

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: swn Production company, llc Authorized Representative: Justin Booth
Address: 13OQ Fort Plerpont Dr.. Suite 201 Address: 1300 Fort Plerpont Dr., Suite201
Morgantown. WV 26508 Morgantown, WV 26508

Telephone: 304-884-1675 Telephone: 304-884-1675
Email: Justin_Booth@swn,com Email: Justln_Booth@swn.com
Facsimile: Facsimile:

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements. Including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depi)rivacvofficer@wv.gov.

10/08/2021
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WVV-6A4 Operator Well No. o-E-B^rgeMSHSH
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements of W. Va. Code § 22-
6A-10(a) have NOT been met or if the Notice of Intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface owner.

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior to fjfljngf'^ermit application.
Date of Notice: 07/07/2021 Date Permit Application Filed:

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b)

□ HAND 0 CERTIFIED MAIL
DELI VERY RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), at least ten days prior to fi ling a permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner's land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well: Provided. That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article satisfies the requirements
of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided, hovever. That the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone number,
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s):
Name: zachary m. siair I Name:
Address: 3 Arcadian ac V Address! ^21

Glen Dale, WV 26038

EnStealp?",'®'Notice is hereby given: ^'P^otect/oo
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-l6(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: west Virginia i r-r\< xt a o-< Easting: 531,549,403

U 1 M .NAU SJCounty: Marshall " Northing: 4.400,175-435
District: Liberty Public Road Access: cr 92/1
Quadrangle: Gien Easton Generally used farm name:
Watershed: Laurel Run

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-l6(b), this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available,
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative. Additional information
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters,
located at 601 57''' Street. SE, Charleston. WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting w\vw.deD.\vv.uov/oil-and-gas/pages/default.asp\.

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: swn Production Company, llc Authorized Representative: Justin Booth
Address: 1300 Fort Plerpont Dr., Suite 201 AddreSS: 130Q Fort Pierpont Dr., Suite 201
Morgantown, WV 26508 Morgantown, WV 26508

Telephone: 304-884-i675 Telephone: 304-884-1675
Email: Justln_Booth@swn.com Email: Justln_Booth@swn.com
Facsimile: Facsimile:

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at deDnrivacvofficer(a wv.gov.

10/08/2021



WW-6A5 Operator Well No. oe. BurgeMSH 3h
{I/I2)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing permit application.
Date of Notice: 0^/07/2021 Date Permit Application Filed:

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-l6(c)

E CERTIFIED MAIL □ HAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(c). no later than the date for filing the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail
return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (1) A copy of this code section; (2) The Information
required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter,
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the suiface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s)
(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at me time of notice):
Name: J Name:
Address: po box 360911 Address:

Melbourne, FL 32936

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the suiface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: west Virginia Eastiug: 531,549,403
County: Marshall Northing: 4,400,175.435
District: Liberty Public Road Access: cr 92/1
Quadrangle: Gien Easton Generally used farm name:
Watershed: Laurel Run

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), this notice shall include: (I )A copy of this code section; (2) The information required
to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6.A-10(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57''' Street. SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.deo.wv.Gov/oil-and-
gas/pages/'default.aspx.

Well Operator: SWN Production company, LLC AddrCSS: 1300 Fort Pierponl Dr., Suite 201
Telephone: 304-864-1075 Mcrgamown, wv 25508
Email: jusiin_Booth@swn.com Facsimile:

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at deDPrivacvofficer@wv.Gov.

^ RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

SEP 3 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection 10/08/2021
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VV\V-6A5 Operator Well No. OE BurgeMSHSH
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing permit application.
Date of Notice: 07/07/2021 Date Permit Application Filed: _

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c)

H CERTIFIED MAIL □ HAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-I6{c), no later than the date for filing the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail
return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (I) A copy of this code section; (2) The information
required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter,
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice Is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s)
(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the/ time of notice):
Name: zachary M. Biair / Name: _
Address: 3 Arcadian AC / Address:

Glen Dale, WV 26038

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-I6(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State; wesivirginia -v-. r-. Easting: 531,549.403

UTMNAD83County: Marshall Northing: 4,400,175.435
District: Liberty Public Road Access: cr 92/1
Quadrangle; Gien Easton Generally used farm name;
Watershed: Laurel Run

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), this notice shall include: (1 )A copy of this code section; (2) The infoiTnation required
to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6.A-I0(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57"' Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting vvvvw.deD.wv.gov/oil-and-
eas/pages/default.aspx.

Well Operator: SWN Production company, LLC AddtCSS: 1300 Fort Pierponl Dr., Suite 201
Telephone: 304-884-1675 Morgantown, WV 26508
Email; justin_Booth@swn.com Facsimile:

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at deDprivacvofficer@vvv.gov. RR^Fix/cn

Office of Oil and Gaa

SEP 3 2021

10/08/2021



4705102414

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Division of Highways
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East • Building Five • Room IIO
Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0430 • (304) 550-3505

November 12,2020

Byrd E. White, lU
Secretary of Transportation

iBmmy Wriston, P. £.
Deputy Secretary/

Acting Commissioner

James A. Martin, Chief
Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 57* Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304

Subject: DOH Permit for the O.E, Surge Pad, Marshall County
OE Surge MSH 3H Well site

Dear Mr. Martin,

This well site will be accessed from a DOH permit #06-2015-0114 issued to
Southwestern Energy for access to the State Road for a well site located off Marshall County
Route 92/1 SLS MP 0.10,

This operator is in compliance with §22-6A-20 of the WV Code. Operator has signed a
STATEWIDE OIL AND GAS ROAD MAINTENANCE BONDING AGREEMENT and

provided the required Bond. This operator is currently in compliance with the DOH OIL AND
GAS POLICY dated October 1,2018.

RECEIVED
jf Oil and Ga»

SEP 3 20Z1

VW department of
Environmental Protection

Very Truly Yours,

7  i
//

Gary K. Clayton, P.E.
Regional Maintenance Engineer
Central Office O&G Coordinator

Cc: Brittany Woody
Southwestern Energy
CH, 0M,D-6
FUe

E.E.O,/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER
10/08/2021
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[product Name Product Use Chemical Name CAS Number

AI'303(U.S.WellServi»} Mixture Ethylene ̂ ycol

Cinnamaldehyde

Butyl cellosolve

107-211

104-55 2

111-762

-- -
-

Formic acid

Polyether

Acetophenone, thiourea, formaldehyde polymer

64-18 6

Proprietary

68527-49 1

AP ONE (U.S. Well Services)

Bactron K-139 (Champion Technologies)

Bactron K-219 (Champion Technologies)

CarboNRT

EC6486A (Naico Champion)

Tracer

Scale Inhibitor

Ammonium persul^te

Glutaraldehyde

Quatei iiaiy AininoniuDt Compounds, Bei>^l-C12-16-A!kyldlmetliy^, Chlorides
Ethanol

Methanol

Quaternary Ammonium Compounds, ̂nzyl-C12-i6-Allcyldlfftethyt, Chlorides
Ceramic Proppant

EC6734A (Champion Technologies)

Econo-CI200 (SWN Well Services) Corrosion Inhibitor

Ecopol-FEAC (SWN Well Services)

. FDP-S1176-15 (Haiilburton) Friction Reducer

FLQJET DR900 LPP (SWN Well Services) Friction Reducer

FLOJET DRP1130X (SWN Weil Services]

FR-76 (Haliiburton)

Friction Reducer

Friction Reducer

QYPTRON T-390 (Champion Technologies) Scaie Inhibitor

HAI-150E (Haliiburton)

HCL(SWN Weil Services)

Corrosion Inhibitor

Hydrocholic Add

Amine Triphosphate

Ethylene Glycol

Hydrogen Peroxide

Acetic Acid

Peroxyacetic Acid

Methanol ^
Oxyaikyiated fatty acid S

Fatty acids

Modified thiourea polymer ^ ̂
Water ,

Hydrochloric acid

Potassium acetate

Formaldehyde

%

AceticAcid

Citric Acid

Water

Poiyacylate

Hydrotreated light petroleum distillate

Distillates (petroleum) hydrotreated light
Ethylene Glycol

Alcohols, C12-16, Exoxylated propoxyiated

Fatty Alcohols ethoxylated
Water

Proprietary

Hydrotreated light petroleum distillate
Inorganic Salt

Methanol

Nonytphenol Ethoxylate

No hazardous substance

 fTT

Hydrochloric Acid
Water

IP-eSMC (Haliiburton) Scale Inhibitor

OPTI-FIEX (U.S. Well Services)

.Plexslick 930

Viscosifylng Agent

Friction Reducer

Friction Reducer

Friction Reducer

WFRA-2000 (U.S. Well Services) Anionic Friction Reducer

Plexaid 655 NM

: Plexslick 922

iTolclde PSSOA

;Ugend U)-7750W

!mC MX 8-4743
As of 1/16/2020

Scale Inhibitor

no data available

Biocidal product

Friction Reducer

Scale Control

Specialty Produ^

7727-54-0

111-3M

68424-35-1

64-17-5

67-56-1

68424-te-i

66402-68-4

Proprietary_
107-21-1

7722-84-1

64-19-7

79-21-0

67-56-1

68951-67-7

61790-12-3

68527-49-1

7732-18-5

7647-01-0

127-08-2

50^X1-0

Organic phosphonate
Ammonium Chloride

Distillates, petroleum, hydrotreated light
Copolymer of 2-propenamlde

Hydrotreated Distillate

Sodium Chloride

Alcohols, 012-16, Exoxylated

OleicAcid Diethanoiamlde

Ammonium Chloride

Petroleum Distillate

Sodium Chloride

Ammonium Chloride

N,N-bls (2-hydroxyethyl) r^eamide

Petroleum Distillate

Ammonium Chloride

OlelcAcId Diethanoiamlde

Alcohols, C12-16, Exoxylated
Water

Hydrotreated light distillate (petroleum)
Propenolc acid, polymer with propenamide

Diethylenetriamlne penta (methylene phosphonic acid)

Copolymer of 2-propenaminde

Distillates (petroleum), hydotreated light

Ammonium chloride ((NH4)CI)

OleicAcid Diethnolamide

Tetrakis (hydroxymethyl) phosphonium sulphate

Acrylic acid terpolymer containing carboxylate phosphonate and sulfonate

groups

Hydrotreated light petroleum distillate

Ethoxylated alcohol

Poly (oxy-1.2-ethanedryl) alpha.-tridecyi-.omega.-hydroxy-, branched

Methanol

Phosphonic Acid Salt

Sodium Nitrate

Proprietary

64742-47-8

64674-47-8

107-21-1

68213-24-1

Proprietary

7732-18-5

Proprleta

64742-47-8

Proprietary

67-56-1

Proprleta

N/A

7647-01-0

7732-18-5

Proprietary

12125-02-9

64742-47-8

Proprietary

64742-47-8

7647-14-5

68551-12-2

93-83-4

12125-02-9

64742-47-8

7647-14-S

12125-02-9

93-83-4

64742-47-8

12125-02-9

93-83-4

6SS51-12-2

7732-15-5

64742-47-8

9003-06 9

15827-30-8

69418-26-4

64742-47-8

12125-02-9

93-83-4

SSS66-30-8

397256-50-7

64742-47-8

Proprietary

69011-36-5

67-56-1

Proprietary

7631-99-410/08/2021
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